PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2807550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM KELLOGG	05/29/2012
ANDREW OFISHER	05/29/2012
TIMOTHY PERRY	05/29/2012
ROBERT OVERMAN	05/29/2012
SCOTT WOODARD	05/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOWINGTIME.COM, INC.
Street Address:	2 N. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 2300
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13492816
Patent Number:	8649486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6303182606

Email: pto@sherinianlaw.net

Correspondent Name: DEPENG BI

Address Line 1: 1755 PARK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 60563

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1003-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEPENG BI
SIGNATURE:	/Depeng Bi/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2014

Total Attachments: 9

502760954

REEL: 032638 FRAME: 0295

PATENT

source=AssignmentCorrected#page1.tif	
source=AssignmentCorrected#page2.tif	
source=AssignmentCorrected#page3.tif	
source=AssignmentCorrected#page4.tif	
source=AssignmentCorrected#page5.tif	
source=AssignmentCorrected#page6.tif	
source=AssignmentCorrected#page7.tif	
source=AssignmentCorrected#page8.tif	
source=AssignmentCorrected#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032638 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Inventor	Address	
William Kellogg	309 Dawn River CV, Austin, TX 78732	
Andrew Ofisher	330 N. Jefferson St #1606, Chicago, IL 60661	
Timothy Perry	1586 Linden Park Ln, Aurora, IL 60504	
Robert Overman	807 South River Road, Naperville, IL 60540	
Scott Woodard	9 Blodgett, Clarendon Hills, IL 60514	

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Showing Time Shows Time. com, the Ao 3/19/14

2 N. Riverside Plaza
Suite 2300
Chicago, IL 60606

Star 29/14

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest and to certain inventions relating to improvements in:

METHOD FOR PROVIDING TEXT MESSAGING CONFIRMATION

described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America identified as SHOW00100 and having the above title, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, reexamination, substitute, provisional, or reissue thereof.

I/We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ShowingTime, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I/we further authorize Showing Time to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to ShowingTime, for the sole use and benefit of ShowingTime, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment not been made, and I/we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to ShowingTime.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to ShowingTime, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for

Docket No. SHOW00100 Assignment and Agreement

the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ShowingTime, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We covenant with ShowingTime, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

WILLIAM KELLOGG

First Witness

DATE: 05/29/12

First Witness

DATE: 05/29/2012

(Month-Day-Year)

Michael K. Leve	DATE: 5/29/17_
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	(Month-Day-Year)
PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	

Andrew OFISHER	DATE: 5/29/2012
First Witness SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE: <u>05/29/20/2</u> (Month-Day-Year)
PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	
Second Witness	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS MICHAEL K. LAWE PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	DATE: <u>5/29/29-73-</u> (Month-Day-Year)

\mathcal{O}		
First Witness SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE:	05/29/2012 (Month-Day-Year)
Lisa Hara PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS		

DATE: 29 MAY 2012

Second Witness		dynasty dda i istinoindu dwell a
MILE OF WITNESS	— DATE. <u>J. V.A. (Nas.) (Nas.)</u> (Month-Day-Year)	***************************************
MICHAEL K. LANE PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	_	

Docket No. SHOW00100 Assignment and Agreement

ROBERT OVERMAN

First Witness

Jun Ham Date: 5/29/2012

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

DATE: 05/29/2012

(Month-Day-Year)

Second Witness	
114. L.L. C.K. Y.L. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE: <u>37/237/23.3-</u> (Month-Day-Year)
MICHIBEL K. LANE PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	

Docket No. SHOW00100 Assignment and Agreement

Scott & Wooded SCOTT WOODARD	DATE: 5/29/12
First Witness SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE: 05/29/2012 (Month-Day-Year)
LISA HAVA PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	

Second Witness		
Miles Lee (K. Z.). SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE: <u>UV23/3+11</u> (Month-Day-Year)	
PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	-	

VILLIAM KELLOGG	DATE:
OUNTY OF	
The undersigned Notary Public in and for the Cellogg, whose name is subscribed to the foregoi knowledged that they signed, sealed and deliver uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this	County and State aforesaid does hereby certify that William ing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and ered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for
y commission expires:	Notary Public Signature
	ATE:
VTE OF	\ T.T.:
NDREW OFISHER DA	\TE:
UNTY OF) The undersigned Notary Public in and for the Cousher, whose name is subscribed to the Grand Sher, whose name is subscribed to the Grand Sheri Sh	ounty and State aforesaid does hereby certify that Andrew instrument, appeared before me this day in person and deed for
UNTY OF	ounty and State aforesaid does hereby certify that Andrew instrument, appeared before me this day in person and d the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for
UNTY OF) The undersigned Notary Public in and for the Cousher, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing nowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this defined.	ounty and State aforesaid does hereby certify that Andrew instrument, appeared before me this day in person and d the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for

TIMOTHY PERRY		DATE:		
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF)			
acknowledged that they s the uses and purposes the	subscribed to the foregoing signed, sealed and delive brein set forth.	ng instrument, appe cred the instrument a	oresaid does hereby certify thated before me this day in peas their free and voluntary act	rson and
Given under my hanc	l and notarial seal this	_ day of	, 2012.	
My commission expires:		Notary Public S	ignature	
ROBERT OVERMAN	D	ATE:		
STATE OF COUNTY OF				
Ofisher, whose name is su	ibscribed to the foregoing gned, sealed and deliver	g instrument, appea	resaid does hereby certify the red before me this day in per their free and voluntary act	son and
Given under my hand	and notarial seal this	day of	, 2012.	
My commission expires:				
		Notary Public Si	gnature	

Notary Public Signature

9

PATENT REEL: 032638 FRAME: 0305

Docket No. SHOW00100 Assignment and Agreement

My commission expires: